

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. TPN-25 OF 15 DECEMBER 2021"ON THE APPROVAL OF THE DESCRIPTION OF THE REMUNERATION PROCEDURE FOR VILNIUS UNIVERSITY EMPLOYEES"

In accordance with Article 38(1)(21) of the Statute of Vilnius University and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-76 of 24 November 2022 "On the Amendment to Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. TPN-25 of 15 December 2021 "On the Approval of the Description of the Remuneration Procedure for Vilnius University Employees", with the aim to ensure the attraction and maintenance of competent non-academic staff and their competitive remuneration, the Council of Vilnius University hereby decides:

- 1. To amend the official salary range sizes of non-academic employees of Vilnius University approved by Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. TPN-25 of 15 December 2021 "On the Approval of the Description of the Remuneration Procedure for Vilnius University Employees" (with amendments established in Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. TPN-3 of 23 February 2022), and recast it (attached).
- 2. To determine that the official salary range sizes of non-academic employees of Vilnius University amended by Item 1 of this Resolution shall be applied from 1 January 2023.